

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15396/2012

SUKH LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27498-27499 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15396/2012

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 are granted time for filing counter affidavit on record.

A reminder to be issued to the concerned District Court to forward the status of service report in respect of respondent Nos.6, 7 and 9.

List again on 8.1.2013.

SLP(C) Nos.27498-27499/2012

No further steps are required to be taken.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, as and when the other connected matter is complete.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR