

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15396/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2012
in CMWP 54589/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

SUKH LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and substitution and prayer for interim
relief)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27498-27499/2012

(With prayer for and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore ,Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, list on 16.09.2014. It is made clear that no
further adjournment shall be granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.07.12

13:01:06 IST

Reason:

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER