

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15396/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2012 in CMWP No. 54589/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SUKH LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and substitution)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27498-27499/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. T. M. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mordhwaj Singh, Adv.
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Renu Diwan)

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.03.01

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

16:01:36 IST

Reason: