

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 50951/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 2233/2016

SUKH LAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A No. 50951/207 (Application for Substitution) is to be listed before the ld. Registrar in Civil Appeal No. 2233/2016 only.)

Date : 26-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has died. Id.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the above respondent. Being within time the same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

List the matter again on 12.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB