

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2233/2016

SUKH LAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default is to be listed in Civil Appeal No.  
2234-2235 of 2016 only. )

Date : 10-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. H.C. Kahrbanda, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No. 2234-2235 of 2016Office report reveals that the appellant(s) has not filed  
affidavit of valuation.Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that the  
affidavit of valuation is not required since the dispute pertains  
to agricultural land.

List the appeals in the Court in usual course.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER