

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2233/2016

SUKH LAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU DAYAL (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 2233 of 2016 to be listed before Ld.  
Registrar's Court on 28.02.2019. )

WITH

C.A. No. 2234-2235/2016 (III-A)

Date : 28-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR  
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 2233/2016

Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1(1) to 1(8) have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.2 and 6 to 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar